ATTACHMENT 1

Segment/Assessment Unit Added to the Texas 2008 Section 303(d) List

SegID Segment Assessment Impaired AU Pollutant Category
Name Unit (AU) ID Description
2481 Corpus Christi | To be assigned Ropes Park Bacteria 5¢
Bay by TCEQ Beach and
Cole Park
Beach

Reference Coordinates and Extents of Impaired Beaches of Corpus Christi Bay

Beach Reference Coordinates Length (feet)
START END
Longitude Latitude Longitude Latitude
Ropes Park -97.375781 27.755365 -97.375418 27.752528 987
Cole Park -97.391611 27.776747 -97.381857 27.764795 5897

Corpus Christi Bay Beach Sites and Observed Enterococci Cell Density Geometric Means

Beach Monitoring Site

Applicable Geometric Mean
Criterion for Enterococci
(cfu/100ml)

Observed Geometric Mean
Enterococci
(2003 - 2006)
(cfu/100ml)

Cole Park #3 (NUE032)

Cole Park #4 (NUE033)

Ropes Park #2 (NUE028)

Ropes Park #3 (NUE029)

35

355

44.6

56.1

60.7
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